On June 6, 2023, the County and the Contractor entered into Amendment No. 23-240 to 

the Agreement (“Amendment No. 3”), to update the agreement with state and county mandated 

requirements. 

E. The County and the Contractor now desire to further amend the Agreement to increase 

the maximum compensation by Sixteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($16,000) for the Friday 

Night Live/Club Live program.  The increase in compensation is due to higher allocations from 

the state.  

The parties therefore agree as follows: 

1. All references to “Revised Exhibit C-2” in the Agreement shall be changed to read

[...]

page 2, line 18 beginning with the word “If” and ending on page 2, line 25 with the word 

“CONTRACTOR” be deleted and replaced with the following: 

“For the period July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, in no event shall actual services 

performed be in excess of One Million, Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand, Three Hundred 

Fifty-Two and No/100 Dollars ($1,235,352.00).  

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement be in excess of Seven 

Million, Ninety-Three Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty-Five and No/100 Dollars ($7,093,625.00). 

It is understood that all expenses incidental to CONTRACTOR’s performance of services under 

this Agreement shall be borne by CONTRACTOR.” 

3. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 4, the Agreement, Amendment No. 

1, Amendment No. 2, Amendment No.